

IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER

BOIL WATER ORDER LIFTED

Customers of Liberty New York Water in Baldwin, Island Park, Oceanside, Roosevelt, and South Hempstead were notified on June 7 of a Boil Water Notice as a precautionary measure in response to a water main break and low water pressure. The water main was isolated and water system pressure was restored shortly thereafter to all but 30 customers. The water main was repaired at 8:00 AM on June 8, and water was restored to those 30 customers. We are pleased to report that all tests came back negative for bacteria, and it is no longer necessary to boil water. We apologize for any inconvenience and thank you for your patience.

To ensure that the water was not contaminated, the following steps were taken: The water was tested to ensure there was no bacteria, and test results did show that no bacteria was in the water at any time.

The water main break initially occurred on June 7 and water testing results were received on June 9.

Although test results showed there was **no contamination**, it is recommended that residents flush out every faucet for a minimum of 3 to 5 minutes before drinking or using the water since there was low pressure.

Health care facilities, multiple story commercial buildings, apartment buildings, etc. must flush every faucet for a minimum of 10 to 15 minutes before drinking or using the water.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.

For further information, please call Liberty New York Water at 877-426-6999 or the Nassau County Department of Health at: 516 227 9692 or after hours: 516-742-6154.

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE SOBRE AGUA POTABLE

LEVANTAMIENTO DE ORDEN PARA HERVIR AGUA

El 7 de junio, los clientes de Liberty New York Water en Baldwin, Island Park, Oceanside, Roosevelt y South Hempstead fueron notificados de un aviso de hervir agua como medida de precaución en respuesta a la ruptura de una tubería principal y la baja presión de agua. Nos complace anunciar que todas las pruebas de bacterias resultaron negativas y ya no es necesario hervir el agua. Nos disculpamos por cualquier inconveniente y agradecemos su paciencia.

Para asegurar que el agua no fue contaminada, se tomaron las siguientes medidas: el agua fue examinada para asegurar que no tenía bacterias, y los resultados mostraron que no hubo presencia de bacterias en ningún momento.

La ruptura de la tubería principal sucedió el 7 de junio y los resultados de las pruebas se recibieron el 9 de junio.

A pesar de que los resultados mostraron que no hubo contaminación, se recomienda a los residentes dejar correr el agua de los grifos por al menos 3 a 5 minutos antes de beber o usar el agua debido a la baja presión que hubo.

Los centros de salud, centros comerciales de varios niveles, edificios de apartamentos, etc. deben dejar correr los grifos por al menos 10 a 15 minutos antes de beber o usar el agua.

Por favor compartir esta información con todas las personas que beban de esta agua, en especial quienes tal vez no hayan recibido directamente este anuncio (por ejemplo, personas en apartamentos, hogares de ancianos, escuelas y negocios). Pueden hacerlo publicando este anuncio en lugares públicos o distribuyendo copias a mano o por correo.

Para más información, por favor llamar a Liberty New York Water al 877-426-6999 o al departamento de salud del condado de Nassau al: 516-227-9692 o fuera de horario laboral al 516-742-6154